

Subject: Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) – Request for Information. Our ref: FOI2421

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request submitted to the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside on 19 May 2024, as follows: -

Please provide the following information for your Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Programme for the 2022/2023 Financial Year

1. The Name/Title/Scope of the commissioned programme in your area including programmes designed for male victims that accept/engage/support females
2. The total number of females who self-referred into the programme
3. The total number of self-referred females who were accepted onto the programme
4. The total number of self-referred females who have completed the programme
5. The total number of females referred by an agency (e.g., police, social service etc.) into the programme
6. The total number of referred females who were accepted on to the programme
7. The total number of referred females who have completed the programme
8. The names of the organisations who have made a referral to the programme

Link to evaluation of programme efficacy:

9. Financial Contributors:

(Inclusive of Statutory, Non-Statutory Organisations and individual voluntary donations)

10. Budget inclusive of Running Costs

In response to your request, I can advise that the following information is held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside: -

- Crossroads Programme. A Male orientated programme to address Intimate Partner Violence and substance misuse. The programme is specifically designed for males, delivered in partnership with Strength to Change in Hull. As such we don't have a commissioned perpetrator service that delivers intervention to female perpetrators.

Costs per annum for the male IPV/ Substance misuse perpetrator programme: -

East Riding - £202,461. (Two Hundred and Two Thousand, Four Hundred and Sixty One Pounds)

Hull £288,428. (Two hundred and eighty eight thousand, four hundred and twenty eight pounds)

Yours sincerely

Paula Cotton

Statutory Operations Officer

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

Right of Review

If you think that we have not supplied information in accordance with our Publication Scheme or under general rights of access then you have the right to ask for an internal review. Any request for an internal review should be made within 40 days and addressed to:

Data Protection Officer

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside The Lawns Harland Way Cottingham

HU16 5SN

E-mail: pcc@humberside.pnn.police.uk

We would aim to complete an internal review within 20 working days.

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.